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Dear Parents and Carers, 

We would like to welcome Mr Anton Devereaux who is an Assistant Headteacher and has 

responsibility for Year Two.  

Nursery, ‘Ice and Snow’ 

The children have been exploring the nursery with lots of resources linked to the cold, and have been 

particularly interested in building with the transparent bricks on our frozen castle. 

 

School Crossing 

On Wednesday 11th January, the school crossing patrol will be manned in the afternoon only.  Please 

take extra care when using the zebra crossing in the morning. 

Primary School Admissions for September 2023 

The admissions team have asked us to remind all that the primary (infant) school admissions closing 

date is at midnight on 15th January 2023. 
 

If you have any sparkly or plain wrapping paper or decorations left over from Christmas, please could 

you send them into school with your child. 

Kind regards, 

Claire Grant 

Executive Headteacher 
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Diary Dates 

 

Monday 9th January and 

Tuesday 10th January 

Planetarium visiting Reception and Year One 

Friday 20th January Chinese New Year – whole school celebration 

Tuesday 24th January Astronaut Day – Reception and Year One 

Wednesday 25th January Year Two, ‘Frozen Kingdom’ Wildwood, Escot 

Please collect your child from their classroom at 4.00 pm 

Wednesday 1st February Turtles and Seahorses, ‘Gardens are Good for You’, RHS 

Rosemoor, Torrington 

Thursday 2nd February Jellyfish and Dolphins, ‘Gardens are Good for You’, RHS Rosemoor, 

Torrington 

Friday 3rd February Starfish, ‘Gardens are Good for You’, RHS Rosemoor, Torrington 

Friday 10th February Non Pupil Day 

Monday 13th February to 

Friday 17th February 

Half Term 

 

 


